# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WINNER INTERNATIONAL		04/02/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
ROYALTY LLC		04/02/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WINNER STEEL, INC.		
Street Address:	277 Sharpsville Avenue		
City:	Sharon		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	16146		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2228564	WINNER STEEL	
Registration Number:	2669619	WS WINNER STEEL, INC.	
Registration Number:	2771982	WS WINNER STEEL, INC.	
Registration Number:	2840572	ws	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-3233

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com Correspondent Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

P.O. Box 488 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 187706.20014.1354NOTONDOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0092

900073337

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner
Signature:	/Jody L. Burtner/
Date:	04/03/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=winnertmassign#page1.tif source=winnertmassign#page2.tif source=winnertmassign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0093

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of this
Znd day of <u>April</u> , 2007, between WINNER INTERNATIONAL
ROYALTY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and WINNER STEEL
INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 277 Sharpsville
Avenue, Sharon, Pennsylvania 16146 (" <u>Assignee</u> ").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of the certain marks, (the "<u>Marks</u>") and the United States Trademark registrations relating thereto, identified on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any registrations therefor from Assignor, together with the goodwill of Assignor associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations therefor, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto, including all goodwill associated with the Marks and including all registrations, applications for registrations, renewals and re-registrations for the Marks, to have and to hold the same, together with any and all rights, including, without limitation, common law rights, pertaining thereto to the end of the terms for which the said Marks have been or will be granted and any extensions thereof, together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

PGHLIB-2010237.1-JLBURTNE 3/30/07 8:32 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0094

Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor.

WINNER INTERNATIONAL ROYALTY LLC

Name Jack Campbell

Title: Vice President and Secretary

WINNER-STEEL, INC.

Bv:

Name. James E. Win

Title: Chairman

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS
WINNER STEEL	U.S.	2228564	March 2,1999	6
WS WINNER STEEL, INÇ. and design	U.S.	2669619	December 31, 2002	6
WS WINNER STEEL, INC. and design	U.S.	2771982	October 7, 2003	37
WS and design	U.S.	2840572	May 11, 2004	6

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0096